
Petitioner Respondent

P1
I.A. 332/KB/2021

in
CP(IB)No. 1312/KB/2021

For Corrigendum
Rule -11

9 IBC 

Vinnarasi Industries 
Vs. 

UT Ltd. 

Avik Chaudhuri
Advocate

For link,please send message
containing item number, Date of
hearing, Name, party and
respective Mobile No. through
whatsapp on following No.:
                  9732011355

              Shri Harish Chander Suri Hon'ble Member(T)
CORAM: Shri Rajasekhar V.K., Hon'ble Member(J)

DIVISION BENCH                                                              

                                                                                                              DATE: 27.04.2021
TIME : 10.30 A.M.

CISCO WEBEX LINK: https://ncltkolkata.webex.com/meet/registrar-kol
CISCO WEBEX ID: 1763455564

ONLY THE LD.COUNSEL APPEARING IN THE CASE CALLED OUT WILL PUT THEIR MIC. ON, AND NONE ELSE. ALL PROFESSIONALS ARE 
REQUESTED TO COOPERATE TO AVOID DISTURBANCE IN HEARING AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE BENCH.

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL                                                

KOLKATA BENCH

 DAILY CAUSE LIST                                                                                          

In respect of all matters, professionals are requested to ensure that their documents are filed on 
the e-filing portal positively, failing which the matters may not be taken up for hearing.

SL. 
No.

CP/CA No. Purpose Section Name of Parties Remarks
Name of Legal Practitioner / 

Authorised Representative(s)

FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDER



1
I.A. 443/KB/2021

in
CP(IB)No. 992/KB/2019

Further 
Consideration 

9 IBC
(CIRP)

Jai Trading Company
Vs.

Alipurduar Tea Co. Limited 

Sinthia Bala
Advocate

~

2 C.P.No. 96/KB/2021 Admission 241-242
Major Ashutosh Srivastava (Retd.) & Anr. 

Vs. 
Glocal Healthcare Systems Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Souvik Bhadra
Advocate

Note: This is for information of all concerned, including the professionals and the litigant public having cases pending in NCLT, Kolkata Bench, that NCLT Kolkata Bench is committed to 
administer justice to all for which various reformative steps are proposed to be taken. 
1. Anybody wishing to contribute may kindly send any suggestions for the smooth working of the Tribunal or 
any complaint against the Officer/Officials of the Tribunal for any malpractice or irregularities, may send these suggestions in confidence to the HOD in the e-mail id given below:- 
"hod-ncltkol@nclt.gov.in"
2. Advocates/Professionals /Authorized Representatives are requested to send their set of E-filing documents also by email in editable word format to the Registry email id registrar-
kol@nclt.gov.in . This is necessary as certain is parts/portions of the documents e-filed (in PDF) are required to be reproduced at our end for preparation of orders etc.

Although all efforts have been made to give accurate information in the Cause List, the possibility of an inadvertent error cannot be ruled out and regretted, if any. 

FOR URGENT HEARING



SL. No. CP/ CA No. Cause Title Section Next Date 

1
IA(IB) No. 422/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.1470/KB/2018

State Bank of India Vs. Aarya Industrial 
Products Pvt. Ltd. 7 IBC 03.05.2021

2
IA(IB) No. 423/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.1091/KB/2020

Sandhu Roadlines Pvt.Ltd. Vs Simplex 
InfrastructuresLtd. 9 IBC 05.07.2021

3
IA(IB) No. 424/KB/2021
CP (IB) No. 1042/KB/2018

United Bank of India -Vs- Mansi Oils & Grains 
Pvt. Ltd. 

7 IBC 24.06.2021

4
IA(IB) No. 426/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.832/KB/2019

Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Dimension 
Steel & Alloys Pvt. Ltd. 7 IBC 03.05.2021

5
IA(IB) No. 428/KB/2021
CP (IB) No. 1214/KB/2018

State Bank of India -Vs- Rohit Ferro Tech 
Ltd. 7 IBC 27.04.2021

6
IA(IB) No. 429/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.1903/KB/2019

Cimmco Ltd. Vs. Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Ltd. 9 IBC 13.05.2021

7
IA(IB) No. 425/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.1426/KB/2018

Dena Bank Vs. Anurag Multipurpose Cold 
Storage Pvt. Ltd. 7 IBC 13.05.2021

8
IA(IB) No. 08/KB/2021
CP(IB)No.453/KB/2020

Meliora Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. Vs. AB 
Furnishing Pvt. Ltd. 7 IBC 01.07.2021

9

Intervention Petition No. 
02/KB/2021
C.P(IB)No.701/KB/2017

Suresh Narayan Singh.-Vs-Tayo Rolls 
Limited. 60(5) 07.05.2021

10
CA No. 63/KB/2021
C.P(CAA)No.962/KB/2020

Ayafiz Promoters Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Rule 11 of NCLT 13.04.2021

11
CA No. 64/KB/2021
C.P(IB)No.1266/KB/2020

Union of India
Vs.
Partha Chakraborti & Ors. Rule 11 of NCLT 24.06.2021

12

Intervention Petition No. 
04/KB/2021
C.P.(CAA)No. 972/KB/2021

Machino Finance Pvt. Ltd.

230-232 04.05.2021

13 CA(CAA)No. 100/KB/2021
Banjara Farm House Private Limited & Ors.

230-232,234 09.06.2021

14 CA(CAA)No. 101/KB/2021
Orbit Commosale Private Limted

230(1) 09.06.2021

15 CA(CAA)No. 102/KB/2021 Singhal Energy Private Limited 230(1) 09.06.2021

16 CA(CAA)No. 97/KB/2021
PCJ Finvest Private Limited

230-232,234 09.06.2021

17 CA(CAA)No. 98/KB/2021 Subhlabh Mercantile Private Limited 230-232,234 09.06.2021

18 CA(CAA)No. 99/KB/2021
Tastetaria Foods Private Limited

230(1) 09.06.2021

19 CA(CAA)No. 103/KB/2021

Salarpuria Real Estates Private Limited

230-232,234 09.06.2021

20 CA(CAA)No. 104/KB/2021

Jalnidhi Bitumen Specialties Private Limited

230-232,234 09.06.2021

21 CA(CAA)No. 106/KB/2021 Kkalpana Industries (INDIA) Limited 230-232,234 09.06.2021

List of New Matters



22 CA(CAA)No. 105/KB/2021 Rockey Suppliers Pvt. Ltd. 230(1) 09.06.2021

23 Transfer Petition No.03/KB/2021

Dipak Kimar Sarkar Vs. Sigma-C 
Infrastructure Private Limited 433(e)/433(f)

of CA 1956
13.05.2021

24 CP(CAA)No. 94/KB/2021
Shri Maa Polyfabs Limited Vs. Sandhu 
Roadlines Private Limited 230-232 09.06.2021

25 CP No. 88/KB/2021
Union of India through Serious Fraud 
Investigation Office Vs. Sears Bilt Private 
Limited 

Sec. 241(2) 07.06.2021

26 CP No. 87/KB/2021
VTL Electronics Limited Vs. Ambition Agency 
Private Limited 66(1) 07.06.2021

27 CP No. 89/KB/2021
Raghav Chirimar Vs. Gyaniram & Sons 
Private Limited 97(1) 07.06.2021

28 CP No. 90/KB/2021
Shivam Formulation Private Limited Vs. 
Registrar of Companies Ministry of Corporate 
Affairs Kolkata

252(3) 07.06.2021

29 CP No. 92/KB/2021
Rakesh Ranjan Shrivastava Vs.M/s. Shyama 
Bhagwati Infrastructure Private Limited

Sec. 
241(1),242(4),243(

1)(b)
07.06.2021

30 CP No. 93/KB/2021
Tridib Dutta Vs. Oster Chemical & 
Pharmaceutical works Private Limited 243(1)(b)241(1)24

2(4)
07.06.2021

31 CP(IB)No.105/KB/2021

M/s. Pieco India Engineering Company 
Private Limited Vs. M/s. Suasth Health Care 
(India) Limited 

9 IBC 11.06.2021

32 CP(IB)No.106/KB/2021
UCO Bank Vs. GR Multiflex Packaging Pvt. 
Ltd. 7 IBC 11.06.2021

33 CP(IB)No.107/KB/2021
Nu Calcutta Construction Company Vs. 
Simplex Infrastructures Limited 9 IBC 11.06.2021

34 CP(IB)No.108/KB/2021
Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Limited Vs. S Raj 
Construction Private Limited 

9 IBC 11.06.2021

35 CP(IB)No.109/KB/2021
JPG Healthcare Private Limited Vs. City Oil 
Private Limited 

59 IBC 11.06.2021


